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2011-2012
Committee Member Position Termination Date
ASPET Awards Committee
Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD rneubig@umich.edu Chair 06/30/2012
Melanie H. Cobb, PhD mcobb@mednet.swmed.edu Member 06/30/2012
Christopher M. Counter, PhD count004@mc.duke.edu Member 06/30/2014
Randy A. Hall, PhD rhall@pharm.emory.edu Member 06/30/2012
Kenneth A. Jacobson, PhD kajacobs@helix.nih.gov Member 06/30/2013
Nancy J. Rusch, PhD nrusch@uams.edu Member 06/30/2013
John J. Tesmer, PhD tesmerjj@umich.edu Member 06/30/2013
Jeffry L. Vaught, PhD jvaught@cephalon.com Member 06/30/2013
Stephanie W. Watts, PhD wattss@msu.edu Member 06/30/2014
ASPET Nominating Committee
James R. Halpert, PhD jhalpert@ucsd.edu Chair 06/30/2012
David B. Averill, PhD daverill@tcmedc.org Member 06/30/2012
Paul W. Czoty, PhD pczoty@wfubmc.edu Member 06/30/2012
Deepak Dalvie, PhD deepak.dalvie@pfizer.com Member 06/30/2012
Carmen W. Dessauer, PhD carmen.w.dessauer@uth.tmc.edu Member 06/30/2012
Andrea Gaedigk, PhD agaedigk@cmh.edu Member 06/30/2012
Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD scott.waldman@jefferson.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2014
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2099
Brodie Award Committee
Eric F. Johnson, PhD johnson@scripps.edu Chair 06/30/2013
Frederick P. Guengerich, PhD f.guengerich@vanderbilt.edu Member 06/30/2013
Curtis D. Klaassen, PhD cklaasse@kumc.edu Member 06/30/2013
Russell A. Prough, PhD russ.prough@louisville.edu Member 06/30/2015
Jeffrey C. Stevens, PhD jeffrey.c.stevens@pfizer.com Member 06/30/2015
Committee on Committees
John S. Lazo, PhD lazo@virginia.edu Chair-elect 06/30/2014
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Member 01/01/2020
James R. Halpert, PhD jhalpert@ucsd.edu Member 06/30/2012
Lynn Wecker, PhD Iwecker@health.usf.edu Member 06/30/2013
Committee on Diversity
Martha |. Davila-Garcia, PhD mdavila-garcia@howard.edu Chair 06/30/2014
Eric L. Barker, PhD barkerel@purdue.edu Member 06/30/2014
Marcus S. Delatte, PhD marcus.delatte@fda.hhs.gov Member 06/30/2014
Helmut . Gottlieb, PhD gottlieb@uiwtx.edu Member 06/30/2014
Renee L. Hayslett, PhD hayslett_ri@mercer.edu Member 06/30/2014



Harriet . Kamendi harriet.kamendi@astrazeneca.com Member 06/30/2014
Eileen J. Kennedy, PhD ekennedy@rx.uga.edu Member 06/30/2014
Remy L. Brim, PhD remy.l.brim@gmail.com Student Representative 06/30/2013
Ashley N. Guillory, BS anguillo@mail.uh.edu Student Representative 06/30/2013
Joey V. Barnett, PhD joey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu Committee Liaison 06/30/2013
Carol A. Paronis, PhD c.paronis@neu.edu Committee Liaison 06/30/2012
Bryan F. Cox, PhD bryan.f.cox@abbott.com Council Liaison 06/30/2012
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Council
Lynn Wecker, PhD Iwecker@health.usf.edu President 06/30/2012
John S. Lazo, PhD lazo@Vvirginia.edu President-Elect 06/30/2012
James R. Halpert, PhD jhalpert@ucsd.edu Past President 06/30/2012
Mary E. Vore, PhD maryv@uky.edu Secretary/treasurer 06/30/2012
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Sec/treasurer-elect 06/30/2012
Bryan F. Cox, PhD bryan.f.cox@abbott.com Past Sec/treasurer 06/30/2012
Stephen M. Lanier, PhD lanier@musc.edu Councilor 06/30/2013
Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD rneubig@umich.edu Councilor 06/30/2012
Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD thummel@u.washington.edu Councilor 06/30/2014
James E. Barrett, PhD james.barrett@drexelmed.edu Ex Officio 12/31/2013
Brian M. Cox, PhD brian7580@verizon.net Ex Officio 06/30/2015
Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD scott.waldman@jefferson.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2012
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 06/30/2020
Council of Division Chairs
James R. Halpert, PhD jhalpert@ucsd.edu Chair 06/30/2012
Lynette C. Daws, PhD daws@uthscsa.edu Member 06/30/2013
Debra Diz, PhD ddiz@wfubmc.edu Member 06/30/2011
George A. Dunaway, PhD gdunaway@verizon.net Member 06/30/2011
Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD tim.esbenshade@abbott.com Member 06/30/2013
Patricia E. Ganey, PhD ganey@msu.edu Member 06/30/2013
J. S. S. Leeder, PhD sleeder@cmh.edu Member 06/30/2012
Dennis C. Marshall, PhD dennis.marshall@ferring.com Member 06/30/2011
Michael A. Nader, PhD mnader@wfubmc.edu Member 06/30/2011
J. David D. Port, PhD david.port@ucdenver.edu Member 06/30/2013
Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD scott.waldman@jefferson.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2014
Dews Award Committee
Nancy A. Ator, PhD ator@jhmi.edu Chair 06/30/2013
Robert L. Balster, PhD balster@vcu.edu Member 06/30/2012
Jonathan L. Katz, PhD jkatz@intra.nida.nih.gov Member 06/30/2013
Michael A. Nader, PhD mnader@wfubmc.edu Member 06/30/2015



Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD jwitkin@lilly.com Member 06/30/2013
Alice M. Young, PhD alice.young@ttuhsc.edu Member 06/30/2013
Finance Committee
Mary E. Vore, PhD maryv@uky.edu Chair 06/30/2012
James E. Barrett, PhD james.barrett@drexelmed.edu Member 12/31/2013
Bryan F. Cox, PhD bryan.f.cox@abbott.com Member 06/30/2012
Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu Member 06/30/2013
Haian Fu, PhD hfu@emory.edu Member 06/30/2013
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Member 06/30/2013
Charles O. Rutledge, PhD chipr@purdue.edu Member 06/30/2013
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Ex Officio 06/30/2020
Laine Cocca, CPA, Icocca@aspet.org Ex Officio 12/31/2020
Graduate Recruitment and Education Committee
Joey V. Barnett, PhD joey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu Chair 06/30/2013
Lynn M. Crespo, PhD Icrespo@ghs.org Member 06/30/2013
Beth A. Habecker, PhD habecker@ohsu.edu Member 06/30/2013
William F. Jackson, PhD jacks783@msu.edu Member 06/30/2013
Kelly Karpa, PhD kjd136@psu.edu Member 06/30/2014
Alejandro M. Mayer, PhD amayer@midwestern.edu Member 06/30/2012
Lisa M. Schrott, PhD Ischro@lsuhsc.edu Member 06/30/2012
Michael J. Seminerio mseminerio@hsc.wvu.edu StudentRepresentative 06/30/2013
Brian M. Cox, PhD brian7580@verizon.net Council Liaison 06/30/2015
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Staff Liaison 06/30/2020
Investment Subcommittee
Charles O. Rutledge, PhD chipr@purdue.edu Chair 06/30/2013
Bryan F. Cox, PhD bryan.f.cox@abbott.com Member 06/30/2012
James W. Gibb, PhD james.gibb@pharm.utah.edu Member 06/30/2013
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Member 06/30/2014
Mary E. Vore, PhD maryv@uky.edu Member 06/30/2013
John S. Lazo, PhD lazo@virginia.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2013
Lynn Wecker, PhD Iwecker@health.usf.edu Ex Officio 06/30/2012
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 06/30/2020
Laine Cocca, CPA, Icocca@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 06/30/2020
Julius Axelrod Award Committee
David R. Sibley, PhD sibley@helix.nih.gov Chair 06/30/2012
Randy D. Blakely, PhD randy.blakely@vanderbilt.edu Member 06/30/2012
Lee Eiden, PhD eidenl@mail.nih.gov Member 06/30/2012
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@umich.edu Member 06/30/2014
Randy A. Hall, PhD rhall@pharm.emory.edu Member 06/30/2014



Brian Kobilka, MD kobilka@stanford.edu Member 06/30/2013
Nancy R. Zahniser, PhD nancy.zahniser@ucdenver.edu Member 06/30/2013
Long Range Planning Committee
James R. Halpert, PhD jhalpert@ucsd.edu Chair 06/30/2012
James E. Barrett, PhD james.barrett@drexelmed.edu Member 12/31/2013
Martha I. Davila-Garcia, PhD mdavila-garcia@howard.edu Member 06/30/2012
Stephen M. Lanier, PhD lanier@musc.edu Member 06/30/2013
John S. Lazo, PhD lazo@virginia.edu Member 06/30/2014
Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD rneubig@umich.edu Member 06/30/2012
Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD thummel@u.washington.edu Member 06/30/2014
Lynn Wecker, PhD Iwecker@health.usf.edu Member 06/30/2013
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Ex Officio 06/30/2020
Program Committee
Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD scott.waldman@jefferson.edu Chair 06/30/2014
Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD hiakbarali@vcu.edu Member 06/30/2012
David B. Averill, PhD daverill@tcmedc.org Member 06/30/2012
Ralph J. Bernacki, PhD ralph.bernacki@roswellpark.org Member 06/30/2012
John R. Glowa, PhD glowaj@mail.nih.gov Member 06/30/2012
Rajasekaran Senthil S. Kumar, MD drsenya@yahoo.com Member 06/30/2013
Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD r.leadley@schoolcraft.edu Member 06/30/2013
Michael A. Nader, PhD mnader@wfubmc.edu Member 06/30/2012
John D. Schuetz, PhD john.schuetz@stjude.org Member 06/30/2012
Alan V. Smrcka, PhD alan_smrcka@urmc.rochester.edu Member 06/30/2012
Hollie Swanson, PhD hswan@uky.edu Member 06/30/2013
Andre Terzic, MDPhD terzic.andre@mayo.edu Member 06/30/2014
Joann Trejo, PhD joanntrejo@ucsd.edu Member 06/30/2014
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@astrazeneca.com Member 06/30/2012
Christine K. Carrico, PhD ccarrico@aspet.org Ex Officio 06/30/2099
Chris J. Garland christopher.garland@pharm.ox.ac.u Guest 06/30/2013
Robin Hiley crhl@cam.ac.uk Guest 06/30/2013
Eliott Lilley elliot@lilleyweb.co.uk Guest 06/30/2013
Angelique Raptakis araptakis@aspet.org Staff Liaison 12/31/2099
Karen Schlaegel ks@bps.ac.uk Staff Liaison 04/25/2013
Public Affairs Committee
Ronald N. Hines, PhD rhines@mcw.edu Chair 06/30/2013
Steven |. Dworkin, PhD si-dworkin@wiu.edu Member 06/30/2013
Edward D. French, PhD efrench@email.arizona.edu Member 06/30/2013
Heather L. Kimmel, PhD hlkimme@emory.edu Member 06/30/2013
Gerald J. Schaefer, PhD schaefg@ccf.org Member 06/30/2013



Brian M. Cox, PhD brian7580@verizon.net Council Liaison 06/30/2015

James S. Bernstein jbernstein@aspet.org Staff Liaison 12/31/2099
The Pharmacologist Advisory Committee

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD rneubig@umich.edu Chair 06/30/2012

Stephen M. Lanier, PhD lanier@musc.edu Member 06/30/2013

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD thummel@u.washington.edu Member 06/30/2014



